
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Saturday, August 23, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24007 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24006 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24003 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20004 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXA

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20001 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20021 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20020 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20018 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXB

20017 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

20016 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20015 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20014 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

20013 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20011 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXB

20010 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXB

20009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20008 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20007 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20006 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20034 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20024 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20023 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20022 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16009 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXB

16008 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16007 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16003 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16002 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXB

16001 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16017 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16015 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16014 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16013 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16012 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16011 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXA

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12009 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8008 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB
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8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8009 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4005 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4002 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20026 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisOA

16021 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

OA

16020 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16019 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Rock, French Bulldog, Susan LindbergOA

12016 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronNAP

20027 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Orlagh, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNAP

16024 Laney, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisNAP

16023 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAB

12018 Kicks, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24007 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24006 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24003 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24002 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJA

20001 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJA

20020 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20018 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXJB

20017 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

20016 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20015 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20014 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20013 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20012 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20011 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXJB

20010 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXJB

20009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20008 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20007 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20006 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20005 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB
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20034 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20024 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20023 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20022 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJA

16024 Laney, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAJPA

16010 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16009 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXJB

16008 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16007 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16003 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16002 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJB

16001 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16026 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16017 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16014 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16013 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16012 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16011 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12001 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXJA

12016 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

AJPA

12019 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12009 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12014 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJA

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8008 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8006 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8009 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4005 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4002 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20028 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOJP

20026 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

OAJ

16020 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16019 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Rock, French Bulldog, Susan LindbergOAJ

12018 Kicks, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisOJP
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Orlagh, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNAJP

16023 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


